Auenb

0} paxul|

Apusuewiad

<-200¢ -olod

MA - e

suononJsul bunig




Couplingsclass: A50-X

Approved

I il
Approved

94/20/EG e11 00-3694

|Max. mass trailer : 1200 kg |

|Max. vertical load : 50 kg|

60 Nm (with self-locking nut)
-

Okm 1000km
O "0

© 392370/08-11-2002/1

D-Value :6,9 kN

S

- o Em o EE R O Em Em e Em e Ee e Em Em Em e A

Dispositivo di traino tipo: P.C. Brink 3923
Per autoveicoli: Volkswagen Polo; 2002->
Tipo funzionale:

Classe e tipo di attacco: A50-X
Omologazione: e11 00-3694
Valore D: 6,9 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 50 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)

Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo
Per verificare P’idoneitf del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma TxC
CEE 94/20, all’installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere D = . = 0,00981= ....... kN <D
al montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario *
declassare la massa rimorchiabile): dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)

C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: Ia sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformitf alle pres-
crizioni sia del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il seguente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato l'utente del veicolo sul’lUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 392370/08-11-2002/10



¢/c00¢-}1-80/0LE2C6E @

2/€c6e

6°01/08X0 LN

0EX0LIN Doy,

)
@)

/€26 BUNOOL oS

.y
¥6/€26€ 9
: J
@

0G/€2¢6€E

0EXOLIN

6/200¢- | 1-80/0LEC6E @

'Ol




J MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
1. Demonteer de achterlicht-units.

2. Demonteer de bumper. Neem tijdens het verwijderen van de bumper de
kentekenplaat-verlichting los.

3. Zaag het aangegeven deel uit de bumper met behulp van de sjabloon.
Verwijder het in fig.1 aangegeven metalen bevestigingsprofiel. Het pro-
fiel wordt niet herplaatst.

4. Verwijder de plakkers t.p.v.de bevestigingspunten. Plaats de trekhaak in
de chassisbalken en bevestig deze m.b.v. vier zelfborgende ribbouten
M10x30 inclusief contraplaten (40x40x5). Plaats de twee PE schuim-
blokken als afdichting in de chasisbalken (zie fig. 2). Monteer het kogel-
huis d.m.v.één bout M10x80 (10.9), sluitring en zelfborgende moer aan
de trekhaak. Draai de bout overeenkomstig de tabel vast. Monteer de
bumper. Monteer de onderste bout M10x80 (10.9) inclusief de stekker-
plaat, sluitring en zelfborgende moer. Draai alle bouten overeenkomstig
de tabel vast. Herplaats het onder punten 1 en 2 verwijderde.

Raadpleeg voor montage en demontage van het afneembare kogel-
systeem de bijgevoegde montagehandleiding.

BELANGRIJK:

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

* Vergeet de veer- en sluitringen niet.

* Kwaliteit bouten 8.8 ; moeren 8, of indien anders vermeld in montage-
handleiding 10.9 / 10.

* Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

* Het is aan te bevelen om na ca. 1000 km (gebruik) de boutverbindingen
volgens tabel na te trekken of te controleren.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat rem- en brandstof-

4. Oczysci¢ w miejscach kontaktu haka holowniczego z pojazdem z masy
bitumicznej. W punktach mocowania odklei¢ tasme zabezpieczajaca.
Hak holowniczy przytozy¢ do pojazdu a nastepnie skreci¢ za pomoca
czterech $rub M10x30 (Sruby samo kontrujgce) wraz z ptytami kont-
rujgcymi (40x40x5). Dwa bloki z pianki PE wykorzysta¢ jako element
uszczelniajgcy i umiesci¢ w podtuznicach rys.2. Zamontowa¢ obu-
dowe kuli przy pomocy jednej $ruby M10x80 (10.9), pierscienia uszc-
zelniajgcego i nakretki samozabezpieczajgcej sie na haku holownic-
zym. Dokreci¢ $Srube zgodnie z tabelg. Zamontowaé zderzak.
Zamontowac¢ koncowg srube M10x80 (10.9) wraz z ptytg z gniazdem
wtykowym, pierécieniem uszczelniajgcym i nakretkg samozabezpiec-
zajacg sie. Dokreci¢ wszystkie $ruby i nakretki zgodnie z tabels.
Ponownie umiescic to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 1 2.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapoznaé¢ sie z
zalgczong instrukcja montazu .

Wskazoéwki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie
znajdujg sie przewody instalacji elektryczne;.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyjac ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspa-
wanych nakretek.

- Stosowac nakretki oraz $ruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywa¢ kule w czystosci, oraz pamietaé o regularnym jej smaro-
waniu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostyczne;j.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodnos$¢ i sprawnos$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

leidingen niet worden geraakt.
* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the rear light units.

2. Dismantle the bumper. During removing the bumper, remove the licen-
ce plate lights.

3. Use the template to saw out the indicated section from the bumper.
Remove the metal fixing profile as shown in fig. 1. This profile is not refit-
ted.

4. Remove the stickers from the fitting points. Place the towbar in the lon-
gitudinals and secure it using four M10x30 self-locking ribb bolts inclu-
ding backing plates (40x40x5). Place the two PE foam blocks as sealing
on the chassis members (see fig. 2). Attach the ball housing to the tow
bar using one M10x90 (10.9) bolt including flat washer and self-locking
nut. Tighten the bolt to the torque as indicated in the table. Fit the bum-
per. Attach the undermost M10x90 (10.9) bolt including socket plate, flat
washer and self-locking nut. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indi-
cated in the table. Replace the under points 1 and 2 removed panels
and bumper.

See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the
removable ball system.

NOTE:

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

© 392370/08-11-2002/3

© 392370/08-11-2002/8



¥/200¢- 1 1-80/0.E26€ ©

B SIA anenb ap apie, B Jexiy B 19 SISseyd 9| suep anbiowal-ayoene,|
JauuoNIsod "uonexij ap sjuiod sep Juswaoe|dws,| B SJUB||0D S8 Jaiiey i

‘0oe|d us
siwal sed elas au g[yoid 89 | °61y | & onbipul anbijjelow uonexiy ap oy
-oid 8] Jesodaq "Jueqeb o] oane sgnbipul sooyo-aied np siyed gl Ja10S g

'sooyd-aied 9| Josodap ap JueAe uole|
-nouyeww,p anbe|d e| ep abelre|og,| Jeyoeleq 'sooyod-aled 9| Jayuowaq ‘g

‘alalle xna} so| Jasodaq |

:3DV.INO 30 SNOILONYLSNI E|

‘usbeljeq nz JojpueH sbnaziye4

saly| yonipjebny eigneps Jep pun yomabbnz ebisseinzisyoQy seq .
‘ulepnNWgIvBMYOS

-pjund usp UOA uaddexyiseld aIp ‘,USPUBYIOA S|le}, 9IS uauiepul ,

‘usp|} Nz pun udyey nz Jagnes jsi [abnysbuniddny) ai1q .
‘usyaiz

-yoeu gaulaquabueyuy wy 000} €2 yoeu uagnesyossbunbiisajeg 9|y .
"UBPUSMIBA UBSSE[YBIND Uusuaq

-alyosablion Jep weuny pun abuliepad ‘uagnelyos auselebiw Inp
‘uaz

-INYos uoliso.loy uabab Jayoo auyogeb pun usuisjus auedsiyog ||V .
‘usuugy usplam 161peyosaq

uaBun)ia suspUBYIOA [[BNJUSAS LIOP ‘Buley gep ‘Uaynid usiyog wap oA ,
"uspJem julsjjus [euslewUYQIPHUY pun (syoepn) Buniaia

-Jasuoywnel|yoH ‘zinyosuspoglaiun gnw usyoeyebejuy Jep yolieg wy
‘usyaiz nz ajey nz Js|pueH Jop

181 ,sBnaziye4 sap, (ua)bunsseduy ayoluaplous |jenyuans (auig) Ind ,

*3SIIMNIH

‘uayaiz ajey nz Bunyvjueabejuoly apuabaijiaqg alp

//¢00¢-}1-80/0.E£26€ ©

‘AuemAisAzioyAm slumouod aizpdq
alu ua} [yoid (] ‘sA4) gemojuowspz Aokleluoewzm |iyoid Amofersiy
‘nuojqezs z okleisAzioy eyeziopz Maulopo Auezeysm emopdAps "g

*Aol|ge} elus|1oImso
niuazokjpo 0 geldiwed wWazeluowsap pazid Mezlopz JeMOlUOWSPZ g

‘Adwe| a1ujA} geMmOjUOWBPZ "}

'VMOZV.LNOW VFONNYLSNI

-oyund
Jad einjepies Ip Ipep rep eonseld ul e1yoladod | ‘puasald as ‘aleronwily ,
‘ajueingJed |ap 9
oualj [ap 1AeD | alelbbauuep uou @ auolzuaje alelsald ‘o) | opuedleld .
*(o1oueb [op osn
IP) WY 000 | B2410 odop BLIBUO|ING B| 8JelI8Sl © 81e|[0Jjuod ajiqel|Bisuod 3 ,
"0]eZZII0]NE 9J0)IPUSALI OJISOA
|| ©1B}NSUOD ‘BINOA BIISOA B[P djiqeules) oAissa|dwod osad | Jad ,
"ajjopuo. aysodde o] auiodiajul Ip aledpuUSWIP UON ,
‘(01/6°01 o166ey
-UOW [P "1iS! IPBA) BUOIZNIISI BJ)E OAJES g IPep - 8'8 [UO|INg 1P BHEND ,
‘000B)E,p Jund 1ep ajue|oS| 9jeld}eW Ip Ojelis O] alanonwily ,
"810)1UIO} || 81}
-Insuod Ip e1|BISu0d IS ,0]0218A |9p, JUBWENEPE LIBSSBI8U I[ENJUSAS Jad ,

‘a’N

-ajebajje oibbejuow Ip 1UOIZNJ)S] 3] Ale}NS
-uo9 ‘ajIqIAowiL BID)S B BWA)SIS [op oibbejuows o] @ oibBejuow |1 1ad

2! L owund e
ossowl ojuenb areuowry “ejj@qe} ul ayeoipul oibbess Ip aiddoo aje
1UO|INQ 8 IPEP | 1IN} 8JeLISS "9jUEID0|JOINE OPEP S E||9PUOI ‘OJeJUOD |P

swa)sAs|abny) ualequyauge sap abejuowag pun abejuopy aip Jin4

‘usbulique Japaim djuidfiua g pun | uapjund Jsjun seq
‘uayaJplsay ajjege Jap ul uagebuy uap gewab ulenny pun uagnelyos
9|y "usabuuque Japnpy Japuiayoisisqies pun aqieyosbapen ‘eneld
-Uasopy09}s yol|gallyosuid (6°01) anesyos-08X0LIN @isiajun aiqg ual
-oljuow abueysyols a1g "usysizue a||ege ] Jap ul uagebuy usp gewob
agnelyog aig "uassnuow BunjyoulonlsBueyuy aip ue Japniy Jepulayo
-Isisq|es pun aqgiayasbapisiun yaligalyosue (6701) aneiyos-08x0LIN
Jaule ayiH Hw asneyablabny seq ‘(g 'piig aysis) usbuuque Jebeiy
-sbue wi Bunyoipqy S|e axoQ|quneyds-J4 uspleq aig ‘usbnseleq
(sxopx0p) usnejduaban) yoygalyosuie uagnelyds ddu Japuiayisisqles
-0EX0 LN J8IA UOA 8)jIH Hw pun usabuuque Jabensbue] wi Bunjyouion
-lebueyuy 81q "usulspue Jagepny alp uspundsBunbisejeg uep log v

‘Jyoeigabue Jysw ydiu pim [IJ0ld Seq ‘uauid
-jus yoidsBunbnsajeqels|y ayeisabiep | B4 ul seq ‘uspiauyossne
-lay abue]sgolS Jap sne auo|qeyds Jap ayjIH Jw |18 usuagababue uaq g

"uUSsQ| 81yona|p|iyos
-lawwinN alp UoA Bunpuiguesyosisjage)y| alp uuew |jos abuelsgoig
Jop ualenuowde sep Jw Bpezyole|n ‘ussenuowde abuelsgols aiq g

"uBUIBUS UBYIBYUIBIYIINONY 81 |

:ONNLIFTINVIOVLINON EI

'sjnu Buipjam jods sy} woly sdeo onse|d sy (Juasaid Ji) anoway ,
‘sau|[eny Jo-ayelq ybnouyy ||Up Jou oq ,
'S8l 009/WX 000 | SWOS Jo} dsn Ul usaq sey
Jeqmo} ay} Jaye sinu pue sjjoq Buixy e uajybnal 0} s|gepuswiwogal st ,
"8]o1yaA InoA jo ainssaid youy
1Ieq pue jybiam |ind pajesa|o] wnwixew ay} 4o} Jajeap JnoA ynsuo) ,
'siaysem ureld pue -Buuds ayy 10610} Juoq .

eqseld 1p 0jojdwod (6°01) 08X0LN @Jouaul suojng |1 alejuoly “iJnesed
|| 81U “e|[8ge} Ul ejeoipul olbBeulss Ip eiddoo ejje auojng || alelleg
'‘9Juedo0|qolne opep @ ejdpuol Ip o}d|dwod ‘(6°0L) 08XOLIN Buoj
-Ing un ajueipaw ‘oulel) olpueb |ns ela)s e|jop ojuswelbbole,| aiejuoy
‘(g 'By 1pan) oreldl |op nuEUOW | B49pNIyd Jad osuedss ojoinsiiod
1P 1y000|q anp | asebaidw] (GXOyX0P) a4iselidoliuod Ip 1epallod ‘0eX0 LN
1}Uedo0|qoINe 1UojNg oJienb sjuelpaw OlESSI © Ole|d) |dU oulel) Ol0
-ueb |1 aseuoizisod -oibbessiy Ip nund ins neoidde inisepe 116 alenonwiy

"O]ejUOWII 8I9SSS BIAOP
uou ojyoud || * “Biy ur oyeoipul oibBessiy Ip odljeldw ojyoid |1 sleAonwIY
‘ejeoipul aued e| [unesed |ep ela aiebas ‘ewobes ejl@p oljisne,| uo) ‘g

‘ebue) e|jop 29n| e| 81eH9]|00S OLESSIBU 3 1}
-Inesed |1 alaronwil 1ad “und g| ul 0jessly @ 0sse ‘uneled || sieluows g

‘iousysod Ley 1op 1ddnib
| @lenonwi o orelfebeq [ep eonse|d ul ljessle| Ijjeuued | aleAonwiy |

‘OI9OVLINOI 11 H3d INOIZNY.1SI EI

-opund Jod einpep

-los ap seosan) se| ap oonse|d ap ssuoyonded so| ‘sejuasald Is ‘Jeiey
‘0Jpend |9 unbas ‘sousad ap uglun e| 8j0JU0D

0 anbyan as anb (osn ap) "wy 000} xoide ap sandsep epusiwodal 8s
"0|NdJYdA NS 8p EeplIWpPE B|Ooq B| 9p UOIS

-ai1d e| A ugiooel) ep owixew osad |9 eled OLBUOISEOUOD NS B 8}NSU0Y)
"01/6°01 oleyuow ep ugooNss

-Ul B|] UB OpPOW 0J}0 8P BUOIOUSW S IS ‘g seosan) ‘g'g soulad ap ase|)

"gjjonw ap A se|ewlou Sejopuele Se| 9p 9PIAJ0 8S ON
‘elelnb anb

Aey anboyo-nue o unjaq ap edes eun Aey uoloelly ap sound so| us IS ,
"OLIBUOISBOUOD

|e @S9} NSU02 ,0|NJJYdA |8p, (s8)uoloeidepe (sa)jenjuans (eun) eied ,

rg'N



embases crantée M10x30, y compris les contre-plaques (40x40x5)
Mettre les deux blocs de mousse PE pour le colmatage dans les barres
de chassis (voir la fig. 2). Fixer le logement de la rotule a I'attache-
remorque a I'aide d’un boulon M10x80 (10.9), une rondelle de blocage
et un écrou autofreiné. Serrer le boulon conformément au tableau.
Monter le pare-chocs. Monter le boulon inférieur extréme M10x80 (10.9)
ainsi que la prise électrique, la rondelle de blocage et I'écrou autofreiné.
Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au tableau. Remettre
en place les éléments déposés au point 1 et 2.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez con-
sulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué apres les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en pergant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure
par point.

Ig MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

1. Avlagsna bakljusmodulerna.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

1. Fjern baglygtearmaturene.

2. Demonter kofangeren. Lasn nummerpladelampen, inden kofangeren
fiernes.

3. Sav den angivne del ud af kofangeren ved hjeelp af skabelonen. Fjern
den pa fig. 1 viste montageprofil af metal. Profilen anvendes ikke mere.

4. Fjern meerkaterne pd montagepunkterne. Anbring anhzengertraekket i
chassiset og monter dette med fire flangebolt med fortanding M10x30
inkl. kontraplader (40x40x5). Anbring de to PE skumgummistykker til at
teetne chassisvangerne med (jeevnfor fig. 2). Monter kuglehuset pa
anhaengertraekket med én bolt M10x80 (10.9), planskive og selvlasen-
de mgtrik. Spaend bolten ifalge tabellen. Monter kofangeren. Monter
den nederste bolt M10x80 (10.9) inklusiv kontaktplade, planskive og
selvlasende metrik.Spaend alle bolte og matrikker jf. tabellen. Monter de
dele, der blev fiernet under punkt 1 inklusiv udstedningsophaenget.

Radfer for montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesystem
den vedlagte montagevejledning.

BEM/ERK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakreevede
eendring(er) pa keretgjet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fiernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Efter montering af treek forsegles undervogns-behandlingen omkring
anlaegsstederne.

* Brink treek er fremstillet i henhold til bilfabrikanternes foreskrifter.

* Brink treek skal boltes fast, svejsning ma ikke forekomme.

* Husk fjeder- og planskiver.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale treekkraft

2. Demontera kofangaren. Lossa nummerplatbelysningen innan kofanga-
ren avlagsnas.

3. Saga ut den angivna delen ur stétfangaren med hjélp av schablonen.
Avlagsna monteringsprofilen av metall som anges i fig.1. Profilen forfal-
ler.

4. Tag bort klistermérkena pa fastpunkterna. Dragkroken placeras i chas-
sit och fastes med fyra flansskruv med lastander M10x30, inklusive mot-
brickorna (40x40x5). De tvd PE-skumblocken placeras som tétning i
chassibalkarna (se fig. 2). Montera kulhuset med en skruv M10x80
(10.9), planbricka och sjalvldsande mutter pa dragkroken. Momentdrag
skruven enligt tabellen. Montera stétfangaren. Montera den understa
skruven M10x80 (10.9) inklusive kontaktplattan, planbrickan och sjal-
vlasande muttern. Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt tabellen.
Sétt tillbaka det som avldgsnades under punkt 1 och 2t.

Se de bifogade monteringsanvisningarna fé6r montering och demon-
tering av det I6stagbara kulsystemet.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterférsaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bér modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétddmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlégsnas.

* Glém inte fjader- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8.8; muttrar 8, eller om nagot annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.9/10.

* Kontakta din aterférsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tilltna kult-
ryck.

* Vi rekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att broms- og brénsleledningarna inte ska-
das.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

© 392370/08-11-2002/5

og det tilladte kugletryk.
* Kugelbolten er ISO Std. 1103
* Anbefalet : Efter ca. 1000 km, efterspaend bolte og m¢trikker
* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

IB INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:
1. Retirar las unidades de las luces traseras.

2. Desmontar el parachoques. Antes de retirar el parachoques, soltar la
iluminacién de la placa de matricula.

3. Serrar la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda de la plantilla.
Retirar el perfil de fijacion metalico indicado en la fig. 1. El perfil no se
vuelve a poner.

4. Retirar a la altura de los puntos de fijacion los adhesivos. Colocar el
gancho de remolque en el chasis y fijarlo con cuatro tornillosde cabeza
hexagonal con arandela dentada incorporada M10x30 inclusive contra-
tuercas (40x40x5). Colocar ambos bloques de espuma PE en los tra-
vesafos del chasis para obturarlos (véase la fig. 2). Montar la caja de
la bola en el gancho de remolque por medio de un tornillo M10x80
(10.9), arandela plana y tuerca de seguridad. Apretar el tornillo de
acuerdo con el punto indicado en la tabla. Montar el parachoques.
Montar el tornillo inferior M10x80 (10.9) inclusive placa enchufe, aran-
dela plana y tuerca de seguridad. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas
de acuerdo con los puntos de la tabla.Volver a poner lo retirado bajo
punto 1 inclusive la suspension del tubo de escape.

Consultar para el montaje y desmontaje del sistema de la bola extrai-
ble las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas.

© 392370/08-11-2002/6






Template 3923

Underside bumper

80mm
I
I
- @ I

I
I
Cut out |
|
[
[
I
[
[
I
[
[
I
& I
[ I
S I
oY, o
— oI
=
£ |
Q
QD j
'O .
o
= |
[
I
[

[ Bend line
|

_ i -

I Bend line
|
i
I
I
I
I

Template 3923

Bumper

Underside bumper

Bend line






